
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2007
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009
LAUNCH OF PRE PAID SERVICE BY MTNL
Deora Shri Milind Murli

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd. (MTNL) has launched 3G (Third Generation) Jadoo prepaid services for a life time connection;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the salient features of this scheme; and

(c) the extent to which subscribers of the said scheme are likely to be benefited?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL) has launched 3G Jadoo prepaid service for a life time from 01.06.2009 in Delhi service areas. The details of the scheme is given in the Annexure.

(c) Subscriber would be able to avail the following added features:-

1. Video Call

2. Internet surfing on very high speed compatible with a Broadband Connection

3. Mobile TV − Live Broadcast

4. Remote Video Monitoring.

5. Video on demand
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